CH \$40.00.00 7786419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI147728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Path Interactive, Inc.		03/23/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Amsive Digital, Inc.	
Street Address:	dress: 605 Territorial Dr	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	Code: 60440	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3859382	PATH INTERACTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti

Address Line 1: 777 S. Flagler Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100, West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00432983
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD MERCIER
SIGNATURE:	EDWARD MERCIER
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=6.2 Path Interactive, Inc. - Amendment (Name Change) (Executed)#page1.tif source=6.2 Path Interactive, Inc. - Amendment (Name Change) (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0458

900847133

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PATH INTERACTIVE, INC.

(Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

The undersigned, being the Assistant Treasurer of Path Interactive, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Corporation"), in order to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, does hereby certify:

- 1. The current name of the corporation is Path Interactive, Inc. and the corporation was originally incorporated under the same name.
- 2. The original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the New York Department of State on June 1, 2006.
 - 3. The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Amsive Digital, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of amendment was authorized by:

The vote of the board of directors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders.

The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

5. This certificate shall be effective as of March 26, 2021 at 12:07 a.m.

* * *

RECORDED: 04/11/2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Path Interactive, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this 23 day of March, 2021.

Dan Fyjii Name: Daniel Fujii

Title: Chief Finanical Officer

[Signature Page of Amendment for Path Interactive, Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0460